1 25.07.17 en / 889
• According to IEC/EN 61 812-1
• Time delay between 0.05 s ... 10 h
• Repeat accuracy ≤ 0.5 % + 10 ms
• Dual voltage supply
• LED indicator for contact position
• 1 changeover contact
• Wire connection: also 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled

Technical Data
Standard Type
Ordering Example
Time Circuit
Time ranges: 0.05 ... 1 s 0.5 ... 10 min.
 0.15 ... 3 s 1.5 ... 30 min.
 0.5 ... 10 s 3 ... 60 min.
 1.5 ... 30 s 0.15 ... 3 h
 5 ... 100 s 0.5 ... 10 h
 15 ... 300 s
Time setting: stepless 1:20
Recovery time: ≤ 100 ms
Repeat accuracy: ≤ 0.5 % + 10 ms
Voltage influence: ≤ 1 %
Temperature influence: ≤ 0.25 % / K
Input
Nominal voltage U
N
(Operating voltage): AC/DC 24 V1) + AC 230 V2)
 AC/DC 24 V1) + AC 110 ... 127 V2)
 AC/DC 24 V1) + AC 42 V2)
 AC/DC 12 V
 1) at terminals A3-A2
 2) at terminals A1-A2
Voltage range: 0.8 ... 1.1 U
N
  at AC
 0.9 ... 1.25 U
N
  at DC
Nominal consumption: AC: 4 VA
 DC: 0.4 W
Nominal frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Frequency range: ± 5 % f
N
Release voltage: 15 % U
N
Output
Contacts: 1 changeover contact
Contact material: AgNi
Measured nominal voltage: AC 250 V
Thermal current I
th
: 4 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15
NO contact: 3 A / AC 230 V IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
NC contact: 1 A / AC 230 V IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Electrical life   IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to AC 15 at 1 A, AC 230 V: 1.5 x 105 switching cycles
Permissible switching
frequency: 36 000 switching cycles / h
Short circuit strength
max. fuse rating: 4 A gG / gL IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
Mechanical life: 108 switching cycles
General Data
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range
Operation: - 20 ... + 60 °C
Storage:  - 25 ... + 70 °C
Relative air humidity:  95 % at 40 °C
Altitude:  < 2.000 m
Clearance and creepage
distances
overvoltge category /
pollution degree: 4 kV / 2 (basis insulation) IEC 60 664-1
Overvoltage category: III
Insulation test voltage,
type test: 2.5 kV; 1 min
EMC
Electrostatic discharge: 6 kV (contact) IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
 8 kV (air) IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation